General Description
The MAX544X evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate the MAX5441–MAX5442 serial-input,
voltage-output, 16-bit digital-to-analog convertors (DACs).
The EV kit also includes Windows XPM-, Windows VistaM-,
and WindowsM 7-compatible software that provides a
simple graphical user interface (GUI) for exercising the
features of these devices.

System Diagram
19-6314; Rev 0; 5/12
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
MAXQ is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products,
Inc.
Windows, Windows XP, and Windows Vista are registered
trademarks of Microsoft Corp.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
BUF_OUT1,
BUF_OUT2, CLR0,
CLR1, CS0, CS1,
DIN0, DIN1, INV,
OUT1, OUT2, SCLK0,
SCLK1, U3_OUTB
14 White test points
C1, C5, C9, C10,
C14, C18–C22,
C38, C40, C41, C42
14
0.1µF Q10%, 16V X7R
ceramic capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C104K
C2, C6, C11, C15 4
0.01µF Q10%, 50V X7R
ceramic capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H103K
C3, C7, C12, C16,
C46, C47
6
1000pF Q10%, 50V X7R
ceramic capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H102K
C4, C8, C13, C17 4
180pF Q5%, 50V C0G
ceramic capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H181J
C23–C33, C36,
C37, C43, C44, C45
16
1µF Q10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R61C105K
C34, C35 2
18pF Q5%, 50V C0G
ceramic capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H180J
C39 0
Not installed, ceramic
capacitor (0603)
GND 5 Black test points

MAX544X Evaluation Kit
Evaluates: MAX5441–MAX5444
Ordering Information
#Denotes RoHS-compliant.
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 5/12 Initial release —
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are implied.
Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 408-737-7600                           13
©  2012 Maxim Integrated Products 	 	 Maxim is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX544X Evaluation Kit
Evaluates: MAX5441–MAX5444
Revision History
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：
Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692
Email         amall@ameya360.com
QQ            800077892
Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2
Customer Service：
Email          service@ameya360.com
Partnership：
  Tel         +86 (21) 64016692-8333
Email       mkt@ameya360.com